

## Ref: SEL/2024-25/019

April 26, 2024

To, The Dy Gen Manager Corporate Relationship Dept **BSE Limited** PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code:532710

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Fax : 022-26598237-38

**Equity Scrip Name: SADBHAV** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Undertaking for Initial Disclosure for Large Corporate

## Ref: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P /2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 regarding Initial Disclosure for Large Corporate, we hereby undertake that our Company does not fall under the "Large Corporate criteria" as prescribed in the said circular and therefore the requirement for furnishing the Initial Disclosure in prescribed format of "Annexure-A" of that circular is not applicable in our case.

You are requested to take the same on record.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Shashin V. Patel Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00048328



## Sadbhav Engineering Limited

Regd Office: "Sadbhav House", Opp. Law Garden Police Chowki, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380006 T : +91 79 26463384 F : +91 79 26400210 E : info@sadbhav.co.in Web : www.sadbhav.co.in CIN : L45400GJ1988PLC011322